
THE MSUNDUZI MUNICIPALITY 
 

CONTRACT NO.SCM 14 OF 2021/2022 
 

APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER TO PROVIDE GRASS CUTTING AND  
 

CLEARING SERVICES AT PIETERMARITBURG AIRPORT 
 

ERRATUM No. 1 
 

Tenderers are hereby advised to take note of the following amendment to the Tender Notice as 
advertised in The Ilanga newspaper on Monday, 23 August 2021. 
All Tenderers are to take note of the amendments to the tender document as per non- compulsory  

 briefing session held on Friday, 10th September 2021 at 10:00am for the above Contract. 
 
Page 27, Price schedule table  
4. Total square meters of critical areas is estimated at 10 000m² 
 
Tenders contained in sealed envelopes and marked with “ Contract No. SCM14 of 2021/2022” 
must be placed in the Tender Box located in the Foyer, Ground Floor, City Hall, 169 Chief Albert 
Luthuli Street (formerly Commercial Road), Pietermaritzburg, 3201, not later than 12h00 on 
Tuesday, 28 September 2021, when they will be publicly opened. Only tenders placed in the 
Tender Box shall be accepted.  
 
 
 
 
 
Mr. M. KHATHIDE (CITY MANAGER) 

 
 
 
 


